## 502064157 09/17/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Denise A.M. Antunes [Executrix for Larry E. Reimert, Deceased]	08/15/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dril-Quip, Inc.
Street Address:	6401 N. Eldridge Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13635072

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8326782354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-678-2349

Email: Ihelmreich@patent-law.cc
Correspondent Name: Loren G. Helmreich

Address Line 1: 13100 Wortham Center Drive, Suite 245

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DQIP-224

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loren G. Helmreich

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = DQIP\_224\_Assignment Executed \#page 1.tif\\ source = DQIP\_224\_Assignment Executed \#page 2.tif$ 

source=DQIP\_224\_AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0115 .H \$40.00 136351

Attorney Docket No.: DQIP-224

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Daniel A. Marroquin, a citizen of the United States, and resident of Houston, Texas and Flavio Nisenbaum, a citizen of Brazil, and resident of Houston, Texas, co-invented Improvements concerning a WELLHEAD SEAL ASSEMBLY LOCKDOWN SYSTEM for which a patent application has been filed under PCT Serial Number PCT/US2011/043293;

- Rio de Jangire, RJ, Aus. 15/12.

WHEREAS, Larry E. Reimert, now deceased, co-invented improvements concerning a WELLHEAD SEAL ASSEMBLY LOCKDOWN SYSTEM during his lifetime, as disclosed in PCT Serial Number PCT/US2011/043293;

WHEREAS, these co-inventors are the named inventors of said invention and patent application disclosed in PCT Serial Number PCT/US2011/043293;

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip Inc., a Texas corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", of 6401 N. Eldridge Parkway, Houston, TX 77041, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, each of us has assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE all of our respective right, title and Interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment as set forth below:

Date: 8/14/12

Date: Avg . 16/12

Date: Que 157, 2012

Daniel A. Marròquin

Flavio Nisezbaum

riavio viseadaum

Denise a.m. antun

Denise A. M. Antunes,

Executor for the Estate of Larry E. Reimert, Deceased

STATE OF TEXAS

യത്ത

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Daniel A. Marroquin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 14 day of august, 20 13

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

NEW YORK STATE OF <del>TEXAS</del> COUNTY OF HARRIS QUENCS DIANE L. DEVINE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DE6183821
Qualified in Queena County
Commission Equilies March 31 2816

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Flavio Nisenbaum, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 16 day of AU6051, 2012.

Notary Public In and for the State of Texas NEW YORK

[Stamp or Seal]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0117

Attomey Docket No.: DQIF-224

STATE OF TEXAS

2000

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Denise A. M.**Antunes, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity as the Independent Executor of the Estate of Larry E. Relmert, Deceased and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this /3/ day of August 2012.

PATRICIA P. LARDINOIS Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 07-15-2014

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

DGIP-224

-3-

PATENT

REEL: 028967 FRAME: 0118